
$585.41

$2,433.74

$6,715.87

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$300.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$9,735.02Subtotal

Total $10,035.02



$194.83

$1,818.74

$541.55

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,555.12Subtotal

Total $2,555.12

Business Expenses

Cellular

01-31-20 January cellular phone and tablet  33.55

02-29-20 February cellular phone and tablet  33.46

03-31-20 March cellular phone and tablet  32.94

 99.95Cellular Total

Mileage

01-15-20 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

02-07-20 Edmonton Salutes Committee Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.78

02-19-20 River Valley Alliance Board Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  18.78

 56.02Mileage Total

Office Phone

01-31-20 January office phone  4.08

02-29-20 February office phone  4.08

03-31-20 March office phone  4.09

 12.25Office Phone Total

Parking

02-07-20 Edmonton Salutes Committee Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  9.52

03-11-20 Special Council Meeting (Edmonton, AB)  15.88

 25.40Parking Total

Printing

02-29-20 February printing  1.21

 1.21Printing Total

 194.83

 194.83Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Professional Development

Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Banff, AB | January 21 - 24, 2020

Accommodation

01-24-20 Fairmont Banff Springs Hotel  669.30

 669.30Accommodation Total

Car Rental

01-21-20 Fuel for car rental  12.07

01-24-20 Car rental  199.37

01-24-20 Fuel for car rental  13.00

 224.44Car Rental Total

Registration

10-30-19 Registration  800.00

10-30-19 Ticket to the Closing Banquet  125.00

 925.00Registration Total

 1,818.74Agricultural Service Board Provincial Conference | Banff, AB | January 21 - 24, 2020 Total

 1,818.74Professional Development Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
January 01, 2020 - March 31, 2020

Public Relations

Mileage

01-16-20 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  19.00

01-25-20 River Valley Alliance Winter Walk Event (Edmonton, AB)  29.31

01-30-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB)  18.46

02-05-20 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

02-20-20 Urban Development Institute Luncheon (Edmonton, AB)  25.41

 100.07Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-14-19 January - November eNewsletter Fee  40.99

 40.99Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

03-03-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 120.00Other Total

Parking

01-30-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Annual Stakeholder Event (Edmonton, AB)  19.05

 19.05Parking Total

Registration

01-06-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (January 16; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

01-13-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (January 15; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

01-20-20 Ticket to the Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 5; Fort Saskatchewan, 
AB)

 30.00

01-23-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (February 20; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

02-04-20 Ticket to the Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (March 6; Bruderheim, AB)  26.74

02-11-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (February 19; Sherwood Park, AB)  30.00

12-19-19 Two tickets to the Strathcona Firefighters Pipes and Drums Band (January 24; Sherwood Park, AB)  40.00

 261.44Registration Total

 541.55

 541.55Public Relations Total
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$121.50

$0.00

$2,091.56

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

April 01, 2020 - June 30, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$0.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$2,213.06Subtotal

Total $2,213.06

Business Expenses

Cellular

04-30-20 April cellular phone and tablet  33.90

05-31-20 May cellular phone and tablet  34.53

06-30-20 June cellular phone and tablet  32.80

 101.23Cellular Total

Mileage

03-06-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Board Meeting (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.89

 7.89Mileage Total

Office Phone

04-30-20 April office phone  4.09

05-31-20 May office phone  4.19

06-30-20 June office phone  4.10

 12.38Office Phone Total

 121.50

 121.50Business Expenses Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
April 01, 2020 - June 30, 2020

Public Relations

Mileage

03-06-20 Town of Bruderheim Mayor's Supper (Bruderheim, AB)  55.24

 55.24Mileage Total

Other

06-19-20 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Other Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

03-15-20 Ten Sherwood Bowl gift cards for silent auctions  500.00

04-01-20 (24) Outdoor adventure tool kits for silent auctions  737.12

04-01-20 (24) Plush throw blankets for silent auctions  759.20

 1,996.32Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 2,091.56

 2,091.56Public Relations Total

Page 2 of 224-Aug-2020Modified on 



$119.89

$0.00

$930.23

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$100.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$1,050.12Subtotal

Total $1,150.12

Business Expenses

Cellular

07-31-20 July cellular phone and tablet  33.68

08-31-20 August cellular phone and tablet  33.22

09-30-20 September cellular phone and tablet  33.12

 100.02Cellular Total

Mileage

06-26-20 Alberta's Industrial Heartland Association Strategic Planning Session (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  7.54

 7.54Mileage Total

Office Phone

07-31-20 July office phone  4.10

08-31-20 August office phone  4.13

09-30-20 September office phone  4.10

 12.33Office Phone Total

 119.89

 119.89Business Expenses Total

Page 1 of 313-Nov-2020Modified on 



Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Public Relations

Other

08-14-20 Sympathy gift (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  26.45

09-21-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

 146.45Other Total

Registration

07-17-20 Strathcona County Golf Classic (August 7; Sherwood Park, AB)  171.43

08-05-20 Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Golf Tournament (August 26; Sherwood Park, AB)  160.00

08-20-20 Ticket to the Urban Development Institute Luncheon (August 31; Edmonton, AB)  52.35

 383.78Registration Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

08-14-20 (100) Bags of coffee for silent auctions  400.00

 400.00Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 930.23

 930.23Public Relations Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
July 01, 2020 - September 30, 2020

Corporate Activities

Registration

07-24-20 Alberta Urban Municipalities Association Virtual Convention (September 23 - 25)  100.00

 100.00Registration Total

 100.00

 100.00Corporate Activities Total

Page 3 of 313-Nov-2020Modified on 



$149.19

$615.00

$3,152.53

Ward One Robert Parks

Elected Official Expense Report

October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Business Expenses

Professional Development

Public Relations

$200.00Corporate Activities

* Receipts will be made available upon request. Please contact the Office of the Elected Officials at 780-464-8138 for assistance.

$3,916.72Subtotal

Total $4,116.72

Business Expenses

Cellular

10-31-20 October cellular phone and tablet  32.92

11-30-20 November cellular phone and tablet  33.64

12-31-20 December cellular phone and tablet  33.32

 99.88Cellular Total

Membership Fees

12-22-20 Fort Saskatchewan Chamber of Commerce annual membership  27.78

 27.78Membership Fees Total

Mileage

10-05-20 Round Table with Alberta's Minister of Finance (Fort Saskatchewan, AB)  8.57

 8.57Mileage Total

Office Phone

10-31-20 October office phone  4.10

11-30-20 November office phone  4.10

12-31-20 December office phone  4.09

 12.29Office Phone Total

Printing

10-31-20 October printing  0.16

11-30-20 November printing  0.06

12-31-20 December printing  0.45

 0.67Printing Total

 149.19

 149.19Business Expenses Total

Page 1 of 426-Feb-2021Modified on 



Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Professional Development

Registration

01-06-20 Economic Developers Alberta Virtual Conference (November 25 - 27)  600.00

12-01-20 A Conversation with Premier Jason Kenney virtual webinar (December 7)  15.00

 615.00Registration Total

 615.00

 615.00Professional Development Total

Page 2 of 426-Feb-2021Modified on 



Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Public Relations

Advertising

10-28-20 Business card advertisement in the Strathcona Bugle  40.00

 40.00Advertising Total

Mileage

10-24-20 TrekTheTrails with the River Valley Alliance (Devon, AB)  50.82

 50.82Mileage Total

Newsletters to the Public

11-16-20 Annual eNewsletter fee  66.56

 66.56Newsletters to the Public Total

Other

10-14-20 Handheld speed measuring device (cost split with Ward 2 Councillor)  1,147.50

10-30-20 Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  54.95

11-30-20 Editorial column in the Strathcona Bugle  120.00

12-31-20 Postage for Council Christmas cards (cost split between all Councillors and Mayor)  42.42

 1,364.87Other Total

Registration

10-13-20 Ticket to the Sherwood Park Chamber of Commerce Luncheon (October 21; Sherwood Park, AB)  35.00

11-24-20 Ticket to Leduc and Wetaskiwin Regional Chamber of Commerce Virtual Luncheon (December 17)  20.00

11-24-20 Ticket to Leduc and Wetaskiwin Regional Chamber of Commerce Virtual Luncheon (December 9)  20.00

 75.00Registration Total

Sponsorships and Promotional Items

10-13-20 (50) McDonald's gift cards for the Sherwood Park United Church in support of homeless youth in 
Strathcona County

 500.00

10-13-20 (50) Tim Hortons gift cards for the Sherwood Park United Church in support of homeless youth in 
Strathcona County

 500.00

10-13-20 (96) Strathcona County branded coffee mugs  555.28

 1,555.28Sponsorships and Promotional Items Total

 3,152.53

 3,152.53Public Relations Total
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Ward One Robert Parks
October 01, 2020 - December 31, 2020

Corporate Activities

Registration

10-13-20 Rural Municipalities of Alberta Virtual Fall Convention (November 3 - 4)  200.00

 200.00Registration Total

 200.00

 200.00Corporate Activities Total
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